

**ST-303: Pavement Preservation 2020**

Item No.	Item Name	Engineers Estimate				Slurry Pavers		Boxley	
		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	Microsurfacing	SY	410,000	\$3.15	\$1,291,500.00	\$2.62	\$1,074,200.00	\$2.72	\$1,115,200.00
2	AST #67 or #78 Mat Coat	SY	65,000	\$2.39	\$155,350.00	\$1.95	\$126,750.00	\$2.00	\$130,000.00
3	Emulsion for AST	GAL	26,000	\$2.40	\$62,400.00	\$3.45	\$89,700.00	\$3.65	\$94,900.00
4	Edge Mill depth of 0 - 1.5 Inches	SY	35,000	\$4.50	\$157,500.00	\$4.25	\$148,750.00	\$8.95	\$313,250.00
5	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	TON	4,250	\$110.00	\$467,500.00	\$113.00	\$480,250.00	\$111.00	\$471,750.00
6	Crack Seal	LBS	150,000	\$3.00	\$450,000.00	\$1.97	\$295,500.00	\$2.00	\$300,000.00
7	Thermo Pvmt Marking Yellow Double Center (4", 120 mils)	LF	21,250	\$7.75	\$164,687.50	\$2.90	\$61,625.00	\$4.20	\$89,250.00
8	Thermo Pvmt Marking Lines (4", 90 mils)	LF	5,700	\$4.00	\$22,800.00	\$1.38	\$7,866.00	\$1.85	\$10,545.00
9	Thermo Pvmt Marking Lines (4", 120 mils)	LF	23,000	\$4.00	\$92,000.00	\$1.45	\$33,350.00	\$2.10	\$48,300.00
10	Thermo Pvmt Marking Lines (8", 90 mils)	LF	6,000	\$9.00	\$54,000.00	\$2.75	\$16,500.00	\$4.85	\$29,100.00
11	Thermo Pvmt Marking Lines (8", 120 mils)	LF	10,000	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	\$2.75	\$27,500.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00
12	Thermo Pvmt Marking Lines (24", 120 mils)	LF	2,500	\$31.00	\$77,500.00	\$13.30	\$33,250.00	\$7.25	\$18,125.00
13	Variable Message Boards	EA	45	\$755.00	\$33,975.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00
14	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$142,500.00	\$142,500.00
15	Mobilization	LS	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$3,359,212.50</b>		<b>\$2,600,866.00</b>		<b>\$2,940,420.00</b>